
2018 OVERALL SCORING - CHALLENGE WINNER RECEIVES THE TRIPISTON TROPHY
Driver Class # YR Make/Manufacturer VIR JEFF Mosport Thompson NJMP PittRace The Glen TOTAL

Field, Storm CF 77 1976 Crossle 32F 112 45 118 164 164 0 141 744 WINNER!

Griffin, Joseph CF 23 1981 Crossle 45F 65 45 154 0 157 161 148 730

Buttrick, Allan HF 31 1971 Lola T202 0 45 0 144 158 158 147 652

Stein, Andrew HF 195 1970 Merlyn Mk. 11/17 0 45 123 0 167 155 123 613

Nolan, Seamus HF 1969 Crossle 16f 0 0 0 153 123 124 144 544

Albert, Robert FF 57 1989 Chevron B67 100 45 0 0 128 112 140 525

Voss, Doug HF 45 1971 Merlyn MK20 0 0 0 0 104 170 170 444

Spence, Mike HF 73 1972 Crossle 20f 91 0 118 0 0 133 101 443

Beard, Ron FF 3 1987 Crossle 65 0 0 0 0 144 140 156 440

Zatz, Robert CF 11 1979 Lola T540 130 0 0 94 80 118 0 422

Kokolus, Greg CF 30 1979 PRS RH01 0 45 0 118 131 116 0 410

Austin, Denny CF 5 1976 Zink C5a 0 45 118 0 104 126 0 393

Bartley, Stewart HF 133 1968 Lotus 51c 0 30 0 133 0 91 138 392

Buttrose, Paul CF 9 1980 Crossle 40F 97 0 118 157 0 0 0 372

Scott, Deek CF 130 1980 Lola T540 0 60 0 0 153 147 0 360

Bork, Robert FF 162 1983 Crossle 55F 0 0 80 0 0 124 151 355

Buttrick, Todd CF 12 1980 Crossle 40f 0 60 0 131 163 0 0 354

Cogswell, Chris CF 127 1978 Crossle 32F 0 0 45 0 0 159 128 332

Cass, Nigel CF 41 1975 Merlyn MK29 0 45 55 0 0 122 104 326

Wirrick, Mike HF 24 1972 Lola T204 0 45 130 0 0 150 0 325

Austin, Leon CF 5 1976 Zink C5a 44 0 0 0 110 145 0 299

Tapp, Garry HF 85 1969 Winkleman WDF1 102 45 148 0 0 0 0 295

Gaither, John CF 55 1980 PRS RH01 124 0 0 0 154 0 0 278

Hummel, Michael CF 71 1979 Crossle 35F 95 45 0 0 0 0 137 277

Fairchild, Scott CF 20 1978 Zink Z-10 120 0 0 0 149 0 0 269

Viccary, Shane FF 27 1981 Citation Z16 0 0 130 0 0 0 137 267

Kaulback, Kyle HF 33 1971 Lotus 69 0 0 0 0 176 0 90 266

Luce, Ed HF 5 1968 Lotus 51 0 0 130 0 0 0 131 261

Morris, Richard CF 669 1976 Hawke DL15 0 0 0 118 0 0 141 259

Van Deurzen, James HF 93 1969 Merlyn Mk17 0 30 0 0 0 106 119 255

Kulig, Brian FF 20E 1985 Crossle 60f 0 60 0 0 107 80 0 247

Fairchild, Dave CF 21 1979 Zink Z-10 105 0 0 0 141 0 0 246

Denomme, Donald CF 101 1980 Van Dieman RF80 0 0 0 120 0 0 121 241

Barbour, Jeffrey HF 19 1969 Macon MR7B 0 0 0 0 143 0 97 240

Forrer, Chris CF 52 1978 Ford Tiga 104 0 134 0 0 0 0 238

Clark, Mark CF 5 1978 Crossle 32f 0 0 133 0 0 0 102 235

Thomas, Dave CF 65 1974 Zinc Z10 92 45 0 0 0 94 0 231

Tapp, Jane HF 39 1970 Merlyn MK-17 65 45 118 0 0 0 0 228

Gaudreau, Bill HF 66 1970 Crossle 16f 0 45 0 106 0 0 75 226

Shoemaker, Chris FF 88 1984 Royale RP36 0 45 80 0 0 94 0 219

McPhail, Brent HF 6 1970 Hawke DL2A 0 0 95 0 0 0 121 216

LaCosta, Thomas HF 17 1969 Titan MK5 85 0 123 0 0 0 0 208

Malley, Mark CF 1 1978 PRS RH01 0 0 45 118 0 0 45 208

Tchorzinicki, Chris CF 74 1977 Crossle 32 75 0 130 0 0 0 0 205

Ahl, Holger CF 5 1976 Hawk 92 45 67 0 0 0 0 204

Shoemaker, Josh FF 15 1983 Citation Z16 0 0 84 0 0 108 0 192

Gaffney, Tim CF 6 1975 Lola T342 0 60 0 0 0 124 0 184

Scaler, Alex CF Hawke 0 0 62 0 114 0 0 176

Finocchiaro, Daniel FF 67 1983 Crossle 40f 0 45 0 0 119 0 0 164

Fraehlich, Thomas CF 10 1978 Crossle 32f 107 0 55 0 0 0 0 162

Newton, Frank HF 60 1971 Titan MK6 0 0 0 0 0 91 71 162

Nettleship, Scott CF 63 1981 Crossle 45F 161 0 0 0 0 0 0 161

Kraus, Mike CF 360 1972 Elden 0 0 0 0 156 0 0 156

Crowinshield, Roy CF 14 1980 Crossle 40F 107 45 0 0 0 0 0 152

Woodward, Robert HF 319 1971 Royale RP3a 0 45 0 0 104 0 0 149



Burkett, Murray CF 69 Chinook MK IV 0 0 149 0 0 0 0 149

Allison, David HF 8 1969 Alexis Mk 14 147 0 0 0 0 0 0 147

Cove, Tony CF 40 1977 Ferret MK IV 0 0 145 0 0 0 0 145

Barbour, Matthew HF 16 1969 Macon MR7B 0 0 0 0 141 0 0 141

Young, Kevin HF 160 1971 Crossle 20F 0 0 140 0 0 0 0 140

Bond, Russ FF 171 1986 Jonak 86B 0 0 140 0 0 0 0 140

Wagland, Steve FF 1982 Van Diemen RF82 0 0 0 0 0 0 140 140

McClelland, Rob HF 14 1969 Lotus 61 0 0 134 0 0 0 0 134

Bartlett, William HF 34 1968 Lotus 51c 0 0 132 0 0 0 0 132

Rutherford, John CF 236 1975 Lola T342 0 0 0 0 0 0 131 131

Fischer, Kurt CF 81 1978 Crossle 32f 0 0 0 130 0 0 0 130

Del Vecchio, Frank CF 13 1981 Van Dieman RF81 0 0 0 0 0 0 128 128

Schliffka, Jeff FF 77 1982 LeGrand MK27 0 0 0 0 0 124 0 124

McMurray, John HF 4 1971 March FF9 122 0 0 0 0 0 0 122

Graham, Brian CF 1980 Crossle 40F 0 0 0 0 0 0 121 121

Kinsey, David CF 28 1980 Zink Z-16 119 0 0 0 0 0 0 119

Fischer, Eric HF 89 1969 Lola T200 0 0 0 118 0 0 0 118

Taylor, Tom CF 51 1971 Royale RP3a 0 0 0 0 0 0 117 117

Redstone, Paul FF 1983 Van Dieman RF83 0 0 0 0 110 0 0 110

Bowers, Les HF 32 1971 Hawke DL2A 109 0 0 0 0 0 0 109

Miscovitch, Rex CF 19 1976 Royale RP21 0 0 0 0 0 0 107 107

Taradash, Michael CF 26 1980 Crossle 40f 0 0 106 0 0 0 0 106

Adelburg, James HF 1972 Royale RP-16 0 0 0 0 0 0 104 104

Hollister, Paul HF 1970 Hawke DL2 0 0 0 0 0 0 102 102

Dona, Ray CF 33 1980 Crossle 45F 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100

Leehr, Richard HF 35 1969 Lotus 61 97 0 0 0 0 0 0 97

Cowan, Hunt CF 24 1975 Lola T340 90 0 0 0 0 0 0 90

Britnell, James HF 27 1970 Hawke DL2 0 0 87 0 0 0 0 87

Shields, Rick CF 55 Hawke 0 0 0 0 0 84 0 84

Bradpiece, Bernard HF 16 1972 Crossle 20F FF 80 0 0 0 0 0 0 80

Meis, Doug CF 27 1974 Lola T340 80 0 0 0 0 0 0 80

Thomas, Brian HF 51 1969 Lotus 51 80 0 0 0 0 0 0 80

Cowdrey, Dan FF 38 1970 Titan MK6 0 0 0 0 0 70 0 70

Blandin, Daren CF 70 1981 Crossle 45f 0 0 67 0 0 0 0 67

Bagby, Marty HF 69 1970 Lola T200 0 0 0 0 0 0 65 65

Webster, Steve FF 2 1984 Reynard 0 60 0 0 0 0 0 60

Friedrich, Helmet HF 99 1969 Caldwell D9 0 0 60 0 0 0 0 60

Smith, Ross HF 28 1970 Hawke DL2A 0 0 60 0 0 0 0 60

Gillman, Steve CF 0 1980 Van Diemen RF80 0 0 0 0 54 0 0 54

Stumbo, Michael CF 48 1972 Titan MK6 0 45 0 0 0 0 0 45

Taylor, Glenn CF 93 1979 PRS 0 45 0 0 0 0 0 45



2018 HISTORIC FORD SCORING - WINNER RECEIVES THE GEOFF CLARKE TROPHY
Driver Class # YR Make/Manufacturer VIR JEFF Mosport Thompson NJMP PittRace The Glen Class Pts.

Buttrick, Allan HF 31 1971 Lola T202 0 45 0 144 158 158 147 607 Class Winner!

Stein, Andrew HF 195 1970 Merlyn Mk. 11/17 0 45 123 0 167 155 123 568

Nolan, Seamus HF 1969 Crossle 16f 0 0 0 153 123 124 144 544

Voss, Doug HF 45 1971 Merlyn MK20 0 0 0 0 104 170 170 444

Spence, Mike HF 73 1972 Crossle 20f 91 0 118 0 0 133 101 443

Bartley, Stewart HF 133 1968 Lotus 51c 0 30 0 133 0 91 138 392

Wirrick, Mike HF 24 1972 Lola T204 0 45 130 0 0 150 0 325

Tapp, Garry HF 85 1969 Winkleman WDF1 102 45 148 0 0 0 0 295

Kaulback, Kyle HF 33 1971 Lotus 69 0 0 0 0 176 0 90 266

Luce, Ed HF 5 1968 Lotus 51 0 0 130 0 0 0 131 261

Van Deurzen, James HF 93 1969 Merlyn Mk17 0 30 0 0 0 106 119 255

Barbour, Jeffrey HF 19 1969 Macon MR7B 0 0 0 0 143 0 97 240

Tapp, Jane HF 39 1970 Merlyn MK-17 65 45 118 0 0 0 0 228

Gaudreau, Bill HF 66 1970 Crossle 16f 0 45 0 106 0 0 75 226

McPhail, Brent HF 6 1970 Hawke DL2A 0 0 95 0 0 0 121 216

LaCosta, Thomas HF 17 1969 Titan MK5 85 0 123 0 0 0 0 208

Newton, Frank HF 60 1971 Titan MK6 0 0 0 0 0 91 71 162

Woodward, Robert HF 319 1971 Royale RP3a 0 45 0 0 104 0 0 149

Allison, David HF 8 1969 Alexis Mk 14 147 0 0 0 0 0 0 147

Barbour, Matthew HF 16 1969 Macon MR7B 0 0 0 0 141 0 0 141

Young, Kevin HF 160 1971 Crossle 20F 0 0 140 0 0 0 0 140

McClelland, Rob HF 14 1969 Lotus 61 0 0 134 0 0 0 0 134

Bartlett, William HF 34 1968 Lotus 51c 0 0 132 0 0 0 0 132

McMurray, John HF 4 1971 March FF9 122 0 0 0 0 0 0 122

Fischer, Eric HF 89 1969 Lola T200 0 0 0 118 0 0 0 118

Bowers, Les HF 32 1971 Hawke DL2A 109 0 0 0 0 0 0 109

Adelburg, James HF 1972 Royale RP-16 0 0 0 0 0 0 104 104

Hollister, Paul HF 1970 Hawke DL2 0 0 0 0 0 0 102 102

Leehr, Richard HF 35 1969 Lotus 61 97 0 0 0 0 0 0 97

Britnell, James HF 27 1970 Hawke DL2 0 0 87 0 0 0 0 87

Bradpiece, Bernard HF 16 1972 Crossle 20F FF 80 0 0 0 0 0 0 80

Thomas, Brian HF 51 1969 Lotus 51 80 0 0 0 0 0 0 80

Bagby, Marty HF 69 1970 Lola T200 0 0 0 0 0 0 65 65

Friedrich, Helmet HF 99 1969 Caldwell D9 0 0 60 0 0 0 0 60

Smith, Ross HF 28 1970 Hawke DL2A 0 0 60 0 0 0 0 60

* Class Points includes top 4 events



2018 CLUB FORD SCORING - WINNER RECEIVES THE JOHN WEBB TROPHY
Driver Class # YR Make/Manufacturer VIR JEFF Mosport Thompson NJMP PittRace The Glen Class Pts.

Griffin, Joseph CF 23 1981 Crossle 45F 65 45 154 0 157 161 148 620 Class Winner!

Field, Storm CF 77 1976 Crossle 32F 112 45 118 164 164 0 141 587

Zatz, Robert CF 11 1979 Lola T540 130 0 0 94 80 118 0 422

Kokolus, Greg CF 30 1979 PRS RH01 0 45 0 118 131 116 0 410

Austin, Denny CF 5 1976 Zink C5a 0 45 118 0 104 126 0 393

Buttrose, Paul CF 9 1980 Crossle 40F 97 0 118 157 0 0 0 372

Scott, Deek CF 130 1980 Lola T540 0 60 0 0 153 147 0 360

Buttrick, Todd CF 12 1980 Crossle 40f 0 60 0 131 163 0 0 354

Cogswell, Chris CF 127 1978 Crossle 32F 0 0 45 0 0 159 128 332

Cass, Nigel CF 41 1975 Merlyn MK29 0 45 55 0 0 122 104 326

Austin, Leon CF 5 1976 Zink C5a 44 0 0 0 110 145 0 299

Gaither, John CF 55 1980 PRS RH01 124 0 0 0 154 0 0 278

Hummel, Michael CF 71 1979 Crossle 35F 95 45 0 0 0 0 137 277

Fairchild, Scott CF 20 1978 Zink Z-10 120 0 0 0 149 0 0 269

Morris, Richard CF 669 1976 Hawke DL15 0 0 0 118 0 0 141 259

Fairchild, Dave CF 21 1979 Zink Z-10 105 0 0 0 141 0 0 246

Denomme, Donald CF 101 1980 Van Dieman RF80 0 0 0 120 0 0 121 241

Forrer, Chris CF 52 1978 Ford Tiga 104 0 134 0 0 0 0 238

Clark, Mark CF 5 1978 Crossle 32f 0 0 133 0 0 0 102 235

Thomas, Dave CF 65 1974 Zinc Z10 92 45 0 0 0 94 0 231

Malley, Mark CF 1 1978 PRS RH01 0 0 45 118 0 0 45 208

Tchorzinicki, Chris CF 74 1977 Crossle 32 75 0 130 0 0 0 0 205

Ahl, Holger CF 5 1976 Hawk 92 45 67 0 0 0 0 204

Gaffney, Tim CF 6 1975 Lola T342 0 60 0 0 0 124 0 184

Scaler, Alex CF Hawke 0 0 62 0 114 0 0 176

Fraehlich, Thomas CF 10 1978 Crossle 32f 107 0 55 0 0 0 0 162

Nettleship, Scott CF 63 1981 Crossle 45F 161 0 0 0 0 0 0 161

Kraus, Mike CF 360 1972 Elden 0 0 0 0 156 0 0 156

Crowinshield, Roy CF 14 1980 Crossle 40F 107 45 0 0 0 0 0 152

Burkett, Murray CF 69 Chinook MK IV 0 0 149 0 0 0 0 149

Cove, Tony CF 40 1977 Ferret MK IV 0 0 145 0 0 0 0 145

Rutherford, John CF 236 1975 Lola T342 0 0 0 0 0 0 131 131

Fischer, Kurt CF 81 1978 Crossle 32f 0 0 0 130 0 0 0 130

Del Vecchio, Frank CF 13 1981 Van Dieman RF81 0 0 0 0 0 0 128 128

Graham, Brian CF 1980 Crossle 40F 0 0 0 0 0 0 121 121

Kinsey, David CF 28 1980 Zink Z-16 119 0 0 0 0 0 0 119

Taylor, Tom CF 51 1971 Royale RP3a 0 0 0 0 0 0 117 117

Miscovitch, Rex CF 19 1976 Royale RP21 0 0 0 0 0 0 107 107

Taradash, Michael CF 26 1980 Crossle 40f 0 0 106 0 0 0 0 106

Dona, Ray CF 33 1980 Crossle 45F 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100

Cowan, Hunt CF 24 1975 Lola T340 90 0 0 0 0 0 0 90

Shields, Rick CF 55 Hawke 0 0 0 0 0 84 0 84

Meis, Doug CF 27 1974 Lola T340 80 0 0 0 0 0 0 80

Blandin, Daren CF 70 1981 Crossle 45f 0 0 67 0 0 0 0 67

Gillman, Steve CF 0 1980 Van Diemen RF80 0 0 0 0 54 0 0 54

Stumbo, Michael CF 48 1972 Titan MK6 0 45 0 0 0 0 0 45

Taylor, Glenn CF 93 1979 PRS 0 45 0 0 0 0 0 45

* Class Points includes top 4 events



2018 POST-CLUB FORD SCORING - WINNER RECEIVES THE JOHN WEBB TROPHY
Driver Class # YR Make/Manufacturer VIR JEFF Mosport Thompson NJMP PittRace The Glen Class Pts.

Albert, Robert FF 57 1989 Chevron B67 100 45 0 0 128 112 140 480 Class Winner!

Beard, Ron FF 3 1987 Crossle 65 0 0 0 0 144 140 156 440

Bork, Robert FF 162 1983 Crossle 55F 0 0 80 0 0 124 151 355

Viccary, Shane FF 27 1981 Citation Z16 0 0 130 0 0 0 137 267

Kulig, Brian FF 20E 1985 Crossle 60f 0 60 0 0 107 80 0 247

Shoemaker, Chris FF 88 1984 Royale RP36 0 45 80 0 0 94 0 219

Shoemaker, Josh FF 15 1983 Citation Z16 0 0 84 0 0 108 0 192

Finocchiaro, Daniel FF 67 1983 Crossle 40f 0 45 0 0 119 0 0 164

Bond, Russ FF 171 1986 Jonak 86B 0 0 140 0 0 0 0 140

Wagland, Steve FF 1982 Van Diemen RF82 0 0 0 0 0 0 140 140

Schliffka, Jeff FF 77 1982 LeGrand MK27 0 0 0 0 0 124 0 124

Redstone, Paul FF 1983 Van Dieman RF83 0 0 0 0 110 0 0 110

Cowdrey, Dan FF 38 1970 Titan MK6 0 0 0 0 0 70 0 70

Webster, Steve FF 2 1984 Reynard 0 60 0 0 0 0 0 60

* Class Points includes top 4 events


